Fiber Outside Plant
www.AFLglobal.com or (800)235-3423 © 2002-2011, AFL, all rights reserved.   Revision 3, 8.5.11
   Specifications are subject to change without notice.
8
MuxGuard™ 250 Sealed Fiber Optic
Splice Closure
Ordering Information
Description Model no. afl no.
MuxGuard 250 Sealed Closure LG-250-CWDM-8-301 (1471-1611)
LG-250-CWDM-4-302 (1471-1531)
LG-250-CWDM-4-303 (1551-1611)
LG-250-CWDM-8-301-121-500
FC000800
FC000801
FC000802
FC000803
LL-2448 Splice Tray – Stores (24) single fusion or (4)
mass fusion splices, includes base, cover, (1) twenty-
four position single splice holder, (1) four position
ribbon splice holder and tie-wraps. Maximum of (3)
trays in the LG-250.
LL-2448 911289-00-02
1X6 Fiber Router Kit Router FC000070
O-Ring Replacement Kit – For use with LG-150/250 O-Ring Replacement FC000004
Universal Aerial Offset Strand Hanger Kit – For use
with LG-150/250/350
Universal Hanger FC000006
Extended Offset Strand Hanger Kit – For use with
LG-150/250/350.
Extended Offset Hanger FC000208
Pole or Wall Mount Bracket – For use with
LG-150/250/350
PWK FC000592
Terminal Adapter – Houses 12 SC bulkhead adapt-
ers, for use with LG-150/250
LLAS-200-12SC FC000068
*		See pages 14 through 17 for Accessory Specifications.